T54
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 19-Jan-2023 1 Document Number: 40212
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
vPolyTanTM Polymer Surface-Mount Chip Capacitors,
Low ESR, Leadframeless Molded Type,

100 kHz
(mΩ)
MAX.
RIPPLE,
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
HI TEMPERATURE
LOAD
MSL
TEMPERATURE
(°C)
TIME
(h)
16 VDC AT +105 °C, 10 VDC AT 125 °C
220 EE T54EE227M016(1)(2)(3)025 352 10 25 4.195 125 2000 3
330 EE T54EE337M016(1)(2)(3)025 528 10 25 4.195 125 2000 3
470 EE T54EE477M016(1)(2)(3)025 752 10 25 4.195 125 2000 3
30 VDC AT +105 °C, 20 VDC AT 125 °C
150 EE T54EE157M030(1)(2)(3)150 450 10 150 1.713 125 2000 3
150 EE T54EE157M030(1)(2)(3)075 450 10 75 2.422 125 2000 3
150 EE T54EE157M030(1)(2)(3)050 450 10 50 3.114 125 2000 3
35 VDC AT +105 °C, 23 VDC AT 125 °C
47 EE T54EE476M035(1)(2)(3)070 165 10 70 2.507 125 2000 3
150 EE T54EE157M035(1)S(3)100 525 10 100 2.098 125 1000 3
150 EE T54EE157M035(1)S(3)050 525 10 50 2.966 125 1000 3
50 VDC AT +105 °C, 33 VDC AT 125 °C
22 EE T54EE226M050(1)(2)(3)100 110 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
47 EE T54EE476M050(1)(2)(3)100 235 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
47 EE T54EE476M050(1)(2)(3)070 235 10 70 2.507 125 2000 3
63 VDC AT +105 °C, 42 VDC AT 125 °C
15 EE T54EE156M063(1)(2)(3)100 95 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
22 EE T54EE226M063(1)(2)(3)100 139 10 100 2.098 125 2000 3
75 VDC AT +105 °C, 50 VDC AT 125 °C
15 EE T54EE156M075(1)(2)(3)100 113 10 100 2.098 125 1000 3
22 EE T54EE226M075(1)(2)(3)100 165 12 100 2.098 125 2000 3
Notes
• Part number definitions:
     (1) Termination and packaging: E, L, C, H, B, V
     (2) Reliability level: Z, S

100 kHz
(mΩ)
MAX.
RIPPLE,
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
HI TEMPERATURE
LOAD
MSL
TEMPERATURE
(°C)
TIME
(h)
16 VDC AT +105 °C, 10 VDC AT 125 °C
450 E2 T54E2457M016(1)S(2)013 704 10 13 6.794 125 2000 3
660 E2 T54E2667M016(1)S(2)013 1056 10 13 6.794 125 2000 3
660 E3 T54E3667M016(1)S(2)009 1056 10 9 8.165 125 2000 3
660 3E T543E667M016(1)S(2)009 1056 10 9 8.165 125 2000 3
900 E4 T54E4907M016(1)S(2)007 1408 10 7 9.258 125 2000 3
940 E2 T54E2947M016(1)S(2)013 1504 10 13 6.794 125 2000 3
940 E2 T54E2947M016(1)S(2)010 1504 10 10 7.746 125 2000 3
990 E3 T54E3997M016(1)S(2)009 1584 10 9 8.165 125 2000 3
990 3E T543E997M016(1)S(2)009 1584 10 9 8.165 125 2000 3
1300 E4 T54E4138M016(1)S(2)007 2112 10 7 9.258 125 2000 3
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Termination and packaging: B, V
(2) Surge current: A, B, S, D, E, F
(1) Contact marketing for availability of stacked capacitors
T54
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 19-Jan-2023 7 Document Number: 40212
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
16 VDC AT +105 °C, 10 VDC AT 125 °C
1300 E6 T54E6138M016(1)S(2)005 2112 10 5 10.954 125 2000 3
1300 6E T546E138M016(1)S(2)005 2112 10 5 10.954 125 2000 3
1400 E3 T54E3148M016(1)S(2)009 2256 10 9 8.165 125 2000 3
1400 E3 T54E3148M016(1)S(2)007 2256 10 7 9.258 125 2000 3
1400 3E T543E148M016(1)S(2)009 2256 10 9 8.165 125 2000 3
1400 3E T543E148M016(1)S(2)007 2256 10 7 9.258 125 2000 3
1900 E4 T54E4198M016(1)S(2)007 3008 10 7 9.258 125 2000 3
1900 E4 T54E4198M016(1)S(2)005 3008 10 5 10.954 125 2000 3
2000 E6 T54E6208M016(1)S(2)005 3168 10 5 10.954 125 2000 3
2000 6E T546E208M016(1)S(2)005 3168 10 5 10.954 125 2000 3
2800 E6 T54E6288M016(1)S(2)005 4512 10 5 10.954 125 2000 3
2800 6E T546E288M016(1)S(2)005 4512 10 5 10.954 125 2000 3
30 VDC AT +105 °C, 20 VDC AT 125 °C
300 E2 T54E2307M030(1)S(2)075 900 10 75 2.828 125 2000 3
300 E2 T54E2307M030(1)S(2)038 900 10 38 3.974 125 2000 3
450 E3 T54E3457M030(1)S(2)050 1350 10 50 3.464 125 2000 3
450 E3 T54E3457M030(1)S(2)025 1350 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
450 3E T543E457M030(1)S(2)050 1350 10 50 3.464 125 2000 3
450 3E T543E457M030(1)S(2)025 1350 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
600 E4 T54E4607M030(1)S(2)038 1800 10 38 3.974 125 2000 3
600 E4 T54E4607M030(1)S(2)020 1800 10 20 5.477 125 2000 3
900 E6 T54E6907M030(1)S(2)025 2700 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
900 E6 T54E6907M030(1)S(2)013 2700 10 13 6.794 125 2000 3
900 6E T546E907M030(1)S(2)025 2700 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
900 6E T546E907M030(1)S(2)013 2700 10 13 6.794 125 2000 3
35 VDC AT +105 °C, 25 VDC AT 125 °C
95 E2 T54E2956M035(1)S(2)035 330 10 35 4.140 125 2000 3
95 E2 T54E2956M035(1)S(2)028 330 10 28 4.629 125 2000 3
140 E3 T54E3147M035(1)S(2)025 495 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
140 E3 T54E3147M035(1)S(2)018 495 10 18 5.774 125 2000 3
140 3E T543E147M035(1)S(2)025 495 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
140 3E T543E147M035(1)S(2)018 495 10 18 5.774 125 2000 3
190 E4 T54E4197M035(1)S(2)018 660 10 18 5.774 125 2000 3
190 E4 T54E4197M035(1)S(2)014 660 10 14 6.547 125 2000 3
280 E6 T54E6287M035(1)S(2)012 990 10 12 7.071 125 2000 3
280 E6 T54E6287M035(1)S(2)010 990 10 10 7.746 125 2000 3
280 6E T546E287M035(1)S(2)012 990 10 12 7.071 125 2000 3
280 6E T546E287M035(1)S(2)010 990 10 10 7.746 125 2000 3
300 E2 T54E2307M035(1)S(2)050 1050 10 50 3.464 125 1000 3
300 E2 T54E2307M035(1)S(2)025 1050 10 25 4.899 125 1000 3
450 E3 T54E3457M035(1)S(2)034 1575 10 34 4.201 125 1000 3
450 E3 T54E3457M035(1)S(2)017 1575 10 17 5.941 125 1000 3
450 3E T543E457M035(1)S(2)034 1575 10 34 4.201 125 1000 3
450 3E T543E457M035(1)S(2)017 1575 10 17 5.941 125 1000 3
600 E4 T54E4607M035(1)S(2)025 2100 10 25 4.899 125 1000 3
600 E4 T54E4607M035(1)S(2)013 2100 10 13 6.794 125 1000 3
900 E6 T54E6907M035(1)S(2)017 3150 10 17 5.941 125 1000 3
900 E6 T54E6907M035(1)S(2)009 3150 10 9 8.165 125 1000 3
900 6E T546E907M035(1)S(2)017 3150 10 17 5.941 125 1000 3
900 6E T546E907M035(1)S(2)009 3150 10 9 8.165 125 1000 3
T54Ex / T54xE: COMPONENT STACK STANDARD RATINGS (1)
CAPACITANCE
(μF)

TIME
(h)
Notes
• Part number definitions:
(1) Termination and packaging: B, V
(2) Surge current: A, B, S, D, E, F
(1) Contact marketing for availability of stacked capacitors
T54
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 19-Jan-2023 8 Document Number: 40212
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
50 VDC AT +105 °C, 33 VDC AT 125 °C
45 E2 T54E2456M050(1)S(2)050 220 10 50 3.464 125 2000 3
66 E3 T54E3666M050(1)S(2)035 330 10 35 4.140 125 2000 3
66 3E T543E666M050(1)S(2)035 330 10 35 4.140 125 2000 3
95 E2 T54E2956M050(1)S(2)050 470 10 50 3.464 125 2000 3
90 E4 T54E4906M050(1)S(2)025 440 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
130 E6 T54E6137M050(1)S(2)017 660 10 17 5.941 125 2000 3
130 6E T546E137M050(1)S(2)017 660 10 17 5.941 125 2000 3
140 E3 T54E3147M050(1)S(2)035 705 10 35 4.140 125 2000 3
140 3E T543E147M050(1)S(2)035 705 10 35 4.140 125 2000 3
190 E4 T54E4197M050(1)S(2)025 940 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
280 E6 T54E6287M050(1)S(2)017 1410 10 17 5.941 125 2000 3
280 6E T546E287M050(1)S(2)017 1410 10 17 5.941 125 2000 3
63 VDC AT +105 °C, 43 VDC AT 125 °C
30 E2 T54E2306M063(1)S(2)050 190 10 50 3.464 125 2000 3
45 E2 T54E2456M063(1)S(2)050 278 10 50 3.464 125 2000 3
45 E3 T54E3456M063(1)S(2)035 285 10 35 4.140 125 2000 3
45 3E T543E456M063(1)S(2)035 285 10 35 4.140 125 2000 3
60 E4 T54E4606M063(1)S(2)025 380 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
66 E3 T54E3666M063(1)S(2)035 417 10 35 4.140 125 2000 3
66 3E T543E666M063(1)S(2)035 417 10 35 4.140 125 2000 3
90 E4 T54E4906M063(1)S(2)025 556 10 25 4.899 125 2000 3
90 E6 T54E6906M063(1)S(2)017 570 10 17 5.941 125 2000 3
90 6E T546E906M063(1)S(2)017 570 10 17 5.941 125 2000 3
130 E6 T54E6137M063(1)S(2)017 834 10 17 5.941 125 2000 3
130 6E T546E137M063(1)S(2)017 834 10 17 5.941 125 2000 3
75 VDC AT +105 °C, 50 VDC AT 125 °C
30 E2 T54E2306M075(1)S(2)050 226 10 50 3.464 125 1000 3
45 E2 T54E2456M075(1)S(2)050 330 12 50 3.464 125 2000 3
45 E3 T54E3456M075(1)S(2)035 339 10 35 4.140 125 1000 3
45 3E T543E456M075(1)S(2)035 339 10 35 4.140 125 1000 3
60 E4 T54E4606M075(1)S(2)025 452 10 25 4.899 125 1000 3
66 E3 T54E3666M075(1)S(2)035 495 12 35 4.140 125 2000 3
66 3E T543E666M075(1)S(2)035 495 12 35 4.140 125 2000 3
90 E4 T54E4906M075(1)S(2)025 660 12 25 4.899 125 2000 3
90 E6 T54E6906M075(1)S(2)017 678 10 17 5.941 125 1000 3
90 6E T546E906M075(1)S(2)017 678 10 17 5.941 125 1000 3
130 E6 T54E6137M075(1)S(2)017 990 12 17 5.941 125 2000 3
130 6E T546E137M075(1)S(2)017 990 12 17 5.941 125 2000 3
T54Ex / T54xE: COMPONENT STACK STANDARD RATINGS (1)
CAPACITANCE
(μF)
CASE